1392 Tet Image: Construction of Constructing Constructin on Constructing Construction of Construc	FORM	03-23-19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tre 100993404 .cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Tomohiro YAMAZAKI	1-31-9:		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tomohiro YAMAZAKI 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 9-10, Tatelshi 7-chome Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: 			4 cuments or copy thereof.
 Name and address of receiving partylies): TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 9-10, Tateishi 7-chome Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Nature of conveyance:	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
 TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 9-10. Tateishi 7-chome Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Nature of conveyance: <u>A</u> Assignment <u>B</u> Merger Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u> Other: Execution Date(s): March 10, 1999 (a) Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: <u>March 10, 1999</u> (b) The title is: <u>REVOLVING TOY</u> *** OR **** This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). <u></u>		Tomohiro YAMAZAKI	
 9-10. Tatelshi 7-chome Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: March 10, 1999 (b) The title is: <u>REVOLVING TOY</u> *** OR *** 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1419.1004/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore-poing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing 	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
X Åssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Name Execution Date(s): March 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The execution date(s) of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent Application No(s). (c) Patent No(s). (c) rescuence (d) Patent No(s). (e) Patent No(s). (f) Patent No(s). <td></td> <td>9-10, Tateishi 7-chome</td> <td>30 U.S. 9/10198</td>		9-10, Tateishi 7-chome	30 U.S. 9/10198
 Execution Date(s): March 10, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: March 10, 1999 (b) The title is: REVOLVING TOY *** OR *** This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1419.1004/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	3.	X Assignment Merge	
 (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1419.1004/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	Execution Date(s): March 10, 1999 Operation Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: Marc (b) The title is: <u>REVOLVING TOY</u>	
STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1419.1004/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	F	 (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; o (b) Patent No(s), issued 	
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing 	5.	STAAS & HALSEY Our De 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500	
 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accound (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729</u> Name of Person Signing 	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forepoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729</u> Name of Person Signing Signature <u>March 16, 1998</u> <u>Date</u> 	7.	X Enclosed	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 March 16, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	8.		
Name of Person Signing Signatyre Date	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forepoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached
		Name of Person Signing Signat	
726/1999 DNGUYEN 00000090 29101989 FQ:581 /40.00 0P		WGUYEN 00000090 29101989	rtal number of pages comprising cover sheet: _

,

` •

)

;))

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0853

1419.1004/JDH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tomohiro YAMAZAKI, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o Tomy Company, Ltd., No. 9-10, Tateishi 7-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled REVOLVING TOY described and claimed in this application for United States Letters Patent, annexed hereto and executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TOMY COMPANY, LTD., having an office and principal place of business at 9-10, Tateishi 7-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to be paid in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Tomohiro YAMAZAKI, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said TOMY COMPANY, LTD., Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0854

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, or the expense of its successors, assigns or legal representatives or such nominees as it may designate, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNED at	Tokyo,	Japan	
_	•		

this <u>loth</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998

Tomohiro YAMAZAKI

WITNESSES:

e.

Docket No. 1419.1004/JDH

ASSIGNMENT

- Of -

REVOLVING TOY

- From -

Tomohiro YAMAZAKI

- To -

TOMY COMPANY, LTD.

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/16/1999